JACKSON PARISH RECREATION DISTRICT

5254 HWY 4
P.0. BOX 315
JONESBORO, LOUISIANA 71251

MEMORANDUM

Notice Posted: March 17, 2023

To: Mr. Brent Barnett, Mr. Ricky Cash, Mr. Jeff Hairston, Mr. Brandon Lamkin,
Mr. Rodney Potts, Mr. Sullivan Stevens and Mr. Chris Womack

The monthly meeting of the Jackson Parish Recreation District will be held on Monday,
March 20, 2023 at 6:00pm in the Jackson Parish Recreation Building.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

AGENDA

Call to Order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comments

Approval of Minutes (February)

Approval of Financials (December/January)
Resolution for the Issuance on Limited Tax Bonds

Town of Chatham
A. Funds for Improvements to Chatham Lake

Programs/Archery Update

Golf Course Update

Old Business

New Business

Set Date and Time for Next Board Meeting

Adjourn



